Santa Lucia Community Services District **MEETING AGENDA**

Tuesday, January 26, 2021 9:00 AM Santa Lucia Preserve, New Corporation Yard 121 Rancho San Carlos Road, Carmel CA 93923

This meeting has been changed. The new date and location are as follows:

Santa Lucia Community Services District Tuesday, February 9, 2021 9:00 AM Santa Lucia Preserve, New Corporation Yard 121 Rancho San Carlos Road, Carmel CA 93923

This meeting is being held Via ZOOM

This Notice was posted 72 hours in advance of this Board Meeting. This notice was posted on the community bulletin board at the Santa Lucia Preserve Company Offices and at the Santa Lucia Preserve Gatehouse, One Rancho San Carlos Road, Carmel, California.

Members of the public may attend this meeting by calling a dedicated conference line. Please call in promptly at 9am to **(800)550-9774**. State your name and you will automatically be entered into the meeting.

Line will be terminated after 15 minutes if no incoming calls are received. Please contact the Concierge at 831-620-6821 to re-establish a connection.